Alaska School Activities Association/First National Bank Alaska
2016 SWIM & DIVE CHAMPIONSHIP RESULTS

GIRLS

TEAM RESULTS

Champion Dimond 95
Runner-up  Juneau-Douglas 82.5
3" Sitka 68.5
4" Kodiak 54
5" Chugiak 38
6" West Valley 30
Ak Colony 29
7" South Anchorage 29
ot Soldotna 23
10" West Anchorage 16
11 Homer 15
12" Bartlett 14
13" Eagle River 12
14" Hutchison 11
15™ Palmer 10
16" North Pole 9
17t Monroe 5
17" Petersburg 5
19" Kenai 4
20" Ketchikan 2
21% Lathrop 1
AWARDS

Academic Award: Palmer (3.92)
Sportsmanship: Soldotna
Outstanding Competitor: Mia Ruffin (JDHS)

INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS

200 Medley Relay
200 Freestyle

200 Ind Medley

50 Freestyle

Diving

100 Butterfly

100 Freestyle

500 Freestyle

200 Freestyle Relay
100 Backstroke
100 Breaststroke
400 Freestyle Relay

GIRLS

Juneau-Douglas
Marina Cummiskey (KHS)
Mia Ruffin (JDHS)

Izzy Powers (CHS)
Savana Trueb

Jessica Davis (SITKA)
Izzy Powers (CHS)
Camryn Williams (DHS)
Sitka

Jessica Davis (SITKA)
Mia Ruffin (JDHS)
Juneau-Douglas

BOYS

TEAM RESULTS

Champion

Runner-up
rd

AWARDS

Academic Award: Soldotna (3.81)

Kodiak

Dimond
Thunder Mt
Soldotna

Eagle River
South Anchorage
Juneau-Douglas
West Valley
Hutchison
Colony

Service

Lathrop

Wasilla

Palmer

Chugiak

Bartlett

Sitka

West Anchorage
Kenai

Sportsmanship: Juneau-Douglas
Outstanding Competitor: Talon Lindquist (KHS)

1:51.75
1:53.72
2:06.38
24.17
455.95
59.04
52.80
5:15.91
1:39.92
58.31
1:05.82
3:40.76

BOYS

Thunder Mt

Talon Lindquist (KHS)
Bergen Davis (TMHS)
Caleb Law (SHS)
Brayden Schachle (WW)
Spencer Holt (TMHS)
Caleb Law (SHS)

Alex Sulemani (LHS)
Dimond

Reed Dittlinger (DHS)
Bergen Davis
Dimond

105

1:38.58
1:39.78
1:54.75
21.53
539.35
50.84
47.75
4:43.14
1:26.31
51.65
58.46
3:09.05




