Alaska School Activities Association/First National Bank Alaska 2016 SWIM & DIVE CHAMPIONSHIP RESULTS

GIRLS BOYS

TEAM RESULTS

Champion	Dimond	95
Runner-up	Juneau-Douglas	82.5
3 rd	Sitka	68.5
4 th	Kodiak	54
5 th	Chugiak	38
6 th	West Valley	30
7 th	Colony	29
7 th	South Anchorage	29
9 th	Soldotna	23
10 th	West Anchorage	16
11 th	Homer	15
12 th	Bartlett	14
13 th	Eagle River	12
14 th	Hutchison	11
15 th	Palmer	10
16 th	North Pole	9
17 th	Monroe	5
17 th	Petersburg	5
19 th	Kenai	4
20 th	Ketchikan	2
21 st	Lathrop	1

TEAM RESULTS

Champion	Kodiak	105
Runner-up	Dimond	86
3 rd	Thunder Mt	62
4 th	Soldotna	61
5 th	Eagle River	47
6 th	South Anchorage	27
7 th	Juneau-Douglas	25
8 th	West Valley	24
9 th	Hutchison	19
10 th	Colony	18
10 th	Service	18
12 th	Lathrop	15
13 th	Wasilla	13
14 th	Palmer	11
15 th	Chugiak	8
16 th	Bartlett	7
17 th	Sitka	6
18 th	West Anchorage	2
19 th	Kenai	1

AWARDS

Academic Award: Palmer (3.92) Sportsmanship: Soldotna

Outstanding Competitor: Mia Ruffin (JDHS)

AWARDS

Academic Award: Soldotna (3.81) Sportsmanship: Juneau-Douglas

Outstanding Competitor: Talon Lindquist (KHS)

INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS

	GIRLS		BOYS	
200 Medley Relay	Juneau-Douglas	1:51.75	Thunder Mt	1:38.58
200 Freestyle	Marina Cummiskey (KHS)	1:53.72	Talon Lindquist (KHS)	1:39.78
200 Ind Medley	Mia Ruffin (JDHS)	2:06.38	Bergen Davis (TMHS)	1:54.75
50 Freestyle	Izzy Powers (CHS)	24.17	Caleb Law (SHS)	21.53
Diving	Savana Trueb	455.95	Brayden Schachle (WW)	539.35
100 Butterfly	Jessica Davis (SITKA)	59.04	Spencer Holt (TMHS)	50.84
100 Freestyle	Izzy Powers (CHS)	52.80	Caleb Law (SHS)	47.75
500 Freestyle	Camryn Williams (DHS)	5:15.91	Alex Sulemani (LHS)	4:43.14
200 Freestyle Relay	Sitka	1:39.92	Dimond	1:26.31
100 Backstroke	Jessica Davis (SITKA)	58.31	Reed Dittlinger (DHS)	51.65
100 Breaststroke	Mia Ruffin (JDHS)	1:05.82	Bergen Davis	58.46
400 Freestyle Relay	Juneau-Douglas	3:40.76	Dimond	3:09.05